FIRST AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY (this "First Amendment") is made and entered into as of this 28th day of March, 2022 by NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC. ("Guarantor") for the benefit of NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (the "Counterparty").

"Guaranteed Party"

Recitals

- A. Guarantor made and issued that certain Guaranty dated as of May 4, 2017 for the benefit of Counterparty (the "Underlying Guaranty").
- B. NextEra Energy Services New Hampshire, LLC is an indirect subsidiary of Guarantor, and Guarantor will derive benefit from amending the Underlying Guaranty as provided by this First Amendment.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits recited above, the sufficiency of which the Guarantor acknowledges, Guarantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The dollar limitation of "Three Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars (U.S. \$350,000.00)" set forth in Section 1(a) is hereby deleted and the dollar limitation of "Five Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (U.S. \$500,000.00)" is inserted in lieu thereof.
- 2. The second paragraph of Section 8 of the Underlying Guaranty is hereby amended by deleting the phrase "July 9, 2022" in the second line thereof and replacing it with the phrase "April 1, 2025".
- 3. Guarantor hereby ratifies the Underlying Guaranty as amended by this First Amendment and declares the same to be in full force and effect.
- 4. This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

WITNESS THE EXECUTION HEREOF effective as of the date first set forth above.

NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.	Accepted by NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Joseph Solano	
By:	Ву:
Name: Joseph Balzano	Name:
Title: Assistant Treasurer	Title: